

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council will meet in a Work Session, on Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The Meeting will be Held at the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion:
 - Resolution 2019-58 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Adopting the Proposed Tax Rate for Fiscal Year 2019-2020
 - **Resolution 2019-57** A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Adopting the Final Budget for Tooele City for Fiscal Year 2019-2020
- 4. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2113 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.

TOOELE CITY CORPORATION

RESOLUTION 2019-57

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR TOOELE CITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020.

WHEREAS, the Tooele City Council adopted the budget officer's tentative budget for fiscal year 2019-2020 on May 1, 2019, and established June 19, 2019, as the date for a public hearing for the final budget, as required by U.C.A. Chapter 10-6; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council convened a public hearing on June 19, 2019, as required by U.C.A. §10-6-114; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted a new tentative budget for fiscal year 2019-2020 on June 19, 2019, based on the proposed tax rate, and established August 7, 2019, as the date for a truth-in-taxation public hearing; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council is required to adopt the final budget pursuant to U.C.A. §10-6-118 by either June 30 or August 17, as applicable; and,

WHEREAS, the fiscal year 2019-2020 budget adoption process has followed the requirements of Utah Code Title 10, Chapter 6; and,

WHEREAS, the Tooele City Council now desires to adopt a final budget for fiscal year 2019-2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that the Tooele City final budget for fiscal year 2019-2020 is hereby adopted, and hereby directs the budget officer to certify the budget and to file the budget with the state auditor within 30 days of the date of this Resolution.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage, without further publication, by authority of the Tooele City Charter.

IN	NWITNESS WHEREOF, this Resc	olution is passed by the Tooel	e City Council this
da	ay of	_, 2019.	

(For)	TOOELE CITY COUNCIL	(Against)
		1
ABSTAINING:		
(For)	MAYOR OF TOOELE CITY	(Against)
ATTEST:		
Michelle Y. Pitt, City R	ecorder	
SEAL	0681	
Approved as to form:	Roger Evans Baker, City Attorney	

TOOELE CITY CORPORATION

RESOLUTION 2019-58

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE PROPOSED TAX RATE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020.

WHEREAS, Utah Code §10-6-133 requires cities to set by ordinance or resolution the real and personal property tax levy, or certified tax rate, for various municipal purposes; and,

WHEREAS, the certified tax rate has been calculated to be 0.003024 for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 (compared to 0.003334 for Fiscal Year 2018-2019, 0.001938 for Fiscal Year 2017-2018, 0.002030 for Fiscal Year 2016-2017, 0.002203 for Fiscal Year 2015-2016, 0.002310 for Fiscal Year 2014-2015, and 0.002520 for Fiscal Year 2013-2014); and,

WHEREAS, following the truth-in-taxation process, the City Council has determined to maintain the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 tax rate of 0.003334 for Fiscal Year 2019-2020; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted a duly-noticed public hearing on August 7, 2019:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that Tooele City adopts the proposed tax rate at 0.003334 for Fiscal Year 2019-2020.

This Resolution shall become effective on the date of passage by authority of the Tooele City Charter.

Passed this	day of	, 2019.

TOOELE CITY COUNCIL (Against) (For) ABSTAINING: MAYOR OF TOOELE CITY (For) (Against) ATTEST: Michelle Y. Pitt, City Recorder SEAL

Roger Evans Baker, Tooele City Attorney

Approved as to form: